



BID # FY 2024-2025-27

THREE ISLANDS GUARD HOUSE AND TRAFFIC CALMING PROJECT

		JVA Engineering Contractor Inc.		Person Service Corp - NON-RESIDUARY	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
A. DEMOLITION					
1	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	385.15	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,820.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb	7,857.17	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,143.00
3	Asphalt, Limepack and Subgrade Removal for Excavation of Bioswale (Assumed Depth 4-6 ft)	4,338.25	SF	\$ 61.20	\$ 259,355.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Signage	27	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00
B. DRAINAGE					
5	Furnish and Install 3.5'x4' Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
6	Cave Drift & Connect 6" HDPE to Ex. Curb Inlet	6	EA	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 14,820.00
7	Furnish and Install Single Wall 6" HDPE Pipe (Perforated and Solid)	1,311.17	LF	\$ 49.49	\$ 64,763.40
8	Furnish and Install 4" Cleanout	41.15	SF	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 101,872.50
C. ROADWAY					
9	Mill 1" of Existing Asphalt	53,037.51	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 302,282.40
10	Reprofile 1" min. of Type 5-11 Asphalt (Includes Tack Coat and Base Adjustment to Match Proposed and Existing Elevations)	53,037.51	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 901,644.90
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	736	SF	\$ 82.25	\$ 60,536.00
12	Furnish and Install ADA Sidewalk Ramps (6" Thick Concrete with Detectable Warning Strip)	12	EA	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 33,384.00
13	Furnish and Install Type 10' Curb	4,258.17	LF	\$ 95.30	\$ 405,447.80
14	Furnish and Install Type 4' Curb & Gutter	5,386.17	LF	\$ 62.80	\$ 336,868.80
15	Furnish and Install Brick Pavers (Including Base and Subgrade)	87	SF	\$ 252.80	\$ 21,993.60
16	Furnish and Install Raised Asphalt Speed Hump (Concrete)	2	EA	\$ 35,836.57	\$ 71,673.14
17	Furnish and Install 6" Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	13,600	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,200.00
18	Furnish and Install 18" Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	130	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00
19	Furnish and Install 6" White Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	30,152	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,304.00
20	Furnish and Install 4" White Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	1,146	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,406.60
21	Furnish and Install 12" White Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	1,003	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,814.40
22	Furnish and Install 18" White Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	100	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
23	Furnish and Install 24" White Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping	524	LF	\$ 8.40	\$ 4,401.60
24	Furnish and Install Reflective Pavement Markers (Includes Excavation Efforts covered under Detention Item #1)	1,738	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,428.00
25	Furnish and Install ADA Pavement Symbol with Blue Edge Stripping	2	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00
26	Furnish and Install "ONLY" Pavement Markings	1	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
27	Furnish and Install "MISSE" Pavement Markings	1	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
28	Furnish and Install Directional Arrow Pavement Markings	25	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
29	Furnish and Install Shared Blue Lane Pavement Markings	66	EA	\$ 434.70	\$ 28,650.20
30	Furnish and Install Roadway Signage	17	EA	\$ 718.40	\$ 12,212.80
31	Relocate Existing Signage	2	EA	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00
32	Furnish and Install In-ground Roadway Lighting & Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon for Pedestrian Crossing (Signage Including Electrical Service & Conduit)	1	LS	\$ 39,240.00	\$ 39,240.00
33	Bioswale with Ballast Rock, Sand / Topsoil / Mulch Mix and Filter Fabric per Bioswale Details (Includes Excavation Efforts covered under Detention Item #1)	11,000	SF	\$ 23.30	\$ 256,300.00
34	Remove and Dispose of Trash Fill / Unusable Material	1,500	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
D. LANDSCAPING					
35	Provide and Install Southern Live Oak (Quercus virginiana)	4	EA	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 5,796.00
36	Provide and Install Bald Cypress (Taxodium distichum)	20	EA	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 28,980.00
37	Provide and Install Sabal Palm (Sabal palmetto)	24	EA	\$ 603.00	\$ 14,472.00
38	Provide and Install Montgomery Palm (Vactcha montgomeryana)	1	EA	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00
39	Provide and Install Imperial Bromeliad (Acanthaceae imperialis)	8	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
40	Provide and Install Queen Emma Cactus (Cylindropuntia 'Queen Emma')	8	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00
41	Provide and Install Standard Hibiscus (Hibiscus rosa-sinensis sp.)	3	EA	\$ 181.00	\$ 543.00
42	Provide and Install Orange Bird of Paradise (Flourea repens)	20	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	Provide and Install Emerald Blanket Cactus (Acanthaceae 'Emerald Blanket')	218	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,616.00
44	Provide and Install Green Island Fern (Polka microcarpa 'Green Island')	332	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,984.00
45	Provide and Install Dwarf Freesia (Hemerocallis 'Dwarf Freesia')	44	EA	\$ 14.50	\$ 638.00
46	Provide and Install Dune Sunflower (Helianthus debilis)	722	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,332.00
47	Provide and Install Spider Lily (Thymocallis sp.)	1,161	EA	\$ 14.50	\$ 16,834.50
48	Provide and Install Evergreen Giant Loropetalum (Loropetalum chinensis)	704	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,224.00
49	Provide and Install Fine Muhly Grass (Muhlenbergia capillaris)	620	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00
50	Provide and Install Boston Fern (Nephrolepis exaltata)	467	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,802.00
51	Provide and Install Karwins Philodendron (Philodendron sp.)	207	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,726.00
52	Provide and Install Dwarf Fakahatchee (Tropaeum sp.)	1,573	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,314.00
53	Provide and Install Ceanothus (Ceanothus sp.)	125	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
54	Provide and Install Soil / Turf (St. Augustine)	1,000	SF	\$ 4.14	\$ 4,140.00
E. IRRIGATION, LIGHTING & SIGNAGE					
55	Irrigation Modification (Reuse tie in, new controllers, new mainline, new zones / heads & valves)	1	LS	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
56	Reinstall Guardhouse	2	EA	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 24,150.00
57	Remove and Reinstall Existing Pole Lights	86	EA	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 187,050.00
58	New Service Point 1, complete in place	1	EA	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 51,300.00
59	New Service Point 2, complete in place	1	EA	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 51,300.00
60	Modify existing Guardhouse #1 electrical and control system, complete in place	1	EA	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 23,550.00
61	Modify existing Guardhouse #2 electrical and control system, complete in place	1	EA	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 23,550.00
62	Relocate light fixtures and bracket arms on new light pole, complete in place	1	EA	\$ 21,980.00	\$ 21,980.00
63	Mounting Signage (Including LED Sign and Electrical Services)	2	EA	\$ 16,422.00	\$ 32,844.00
64	Guardhouse Gate Removal & Replacement (5 locations)	1	LS	\$ 90,560.00	\$ 90,560.00
65	Electronic Speed Feedback Signage (ESFS)	4	EA	\$ 27,460.00	\$ 109,840.00
F. MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION COSTS					
66	Materials	1	LS	\$ 207,272.79	\$ 207,272.79
67	Permit	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
68	Design	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
69	Construction Layout and As-Built	1	LS	\$ 103,636.40	\$ 103,636.40
70	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 207,272.79	\$ 207,272.79
G. SUBTOTALS					
A. DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)				\$ 325,559.00	\$ 1,632,140.72
B. DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-8)				\$ 212,158.40	\$ 1,273,734.80
C. ROADWAY SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 9-14)				\$ 2,159,407.14	\$ 2,159,407.14
D. LANDSCAPING SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 35-54)				\$ 187,007.30	\$ 123,456.00
E. IRRIGATION, LIGHTING & SIGNAGE SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 55-67)				\$ 841,124.40	\$ 2,642,424.40
F. MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 68-72)				\$ 606,818.98	\$ 606,818.98
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 4,449,744.22	\$ 4,449,744.22

Unit totals in red were calculated manually. Procurement verified with unit price. Subtotal and PROJECT TOTAL updated accordingly.

Unit totals in red were calculated manually. Procurement verified with unit price. Subtotal and PROJECT TOTAL updated accordingly.

UNION CONTRACTORS HAVE NOT COMPLETED THE WORK FOR THE PROJECT TOTAL OF \$1,412,212.61.

Red submitted with total of \$4,659,957.00. This total can not be verified against submitted unit pricing.

Identified Bid price sheet for F. MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUBTOTAL at \$1,827,487.55. Contracted Subtotal verified with unit pricing. As confirmed with the vendor, the firm added \$1,421,412.61 to the F. MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUBTOTAL for "General Conditions, Bond, CPM, Fee, etc."